Election: 2011 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 63342
Ballots Cast: 10485

Voter Turnout: 17%

Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: NA AU SAY 3(Voter Turnout: 7% - Total Registered Voters: 864)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JAN QUILLMAN (NON) 12 20.69
TOM GIARRANTE (NON) 12 20.69
ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON) 10 17.24

KEVIN HEGARTY (NON) 6 10.34
WARREN C. DORRIS (NON) 6 10.34
MICHAEL J. MARCONI (NON) 4 6.9
DALE R. VOLLMER (NON) 3 5.17
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON) 3 5.17
LESTER BROWN (NON) 2 3.45

Contest: COUNCILMAN JOLIET DISTRICT 3

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JOHN E. GERL (NON) 26 45.61
RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (NON) 24 42.11
ROBERT G. HACKER (NON) 7 12.28

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER PLAINFIELD TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
PETER HURTADO (NON) 42 100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - PLAINFIELD CUSD 202

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
TOMMIE L. VAN (NON) 35 24.48
ANTHONY G. SCALA (NON) 25 17.48
GREG NICHOLS (NON) 21 14.69
ROGER BONUCHI (NON) 20 13.99
KEVIN G. KIRBERG (NON) 19 13.29
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WILLIAM P. DARGAN, JR. (NON)
DAVE OBRZUT (NON)

12
11

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Candidate Name

MIKE O'CONNELL (NON)

JEFF MAY (NON)

JEFFREY VICKERY (NON)
BRAD M. BABER (NON)

Total Votes
25
18
16
10

8.39
7.69

Vote %
36.23
26.09
23.19
14.49

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - WILL FULL 6 YR

Candidate Name

DOUGLAS L. ZIECH (NON)
NANCY TERLEP BARTELS (NON)
DENISE RUTTER (NON)

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - WILL UNEXP 4 YR

Candidate Name

NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON)

Total Votes

33
23
21

Total Votes
0

Vote %
42.86
29.87
27.27

Vote %

0
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