Election: 2011 ConsolidatedJurisdiction: Kendall County, IL

Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 63342

Ballots Cast: 10485 Voter Turnout: 17% Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: NA AU SAY 3(Voter Turnout: 7% - Total Registered Voters: 864)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JAN QUILLMAN (NON)	12	20.69
TOM GIARRANTE (NON)	12	20.69
ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON)	10	17.24
KEVIN HEGARTY (NON)	6	10.34
WARREN C. DORRIS (NON)	6	10.34
MICHAEL J. MARCONI (NON)	4	6.9
DALE R. VOLLMER (NON)	3	5.17
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)	3	5.17
LESTER BROWN (NON)	2	3.45

Contest: COUNCILMAN JOLIET DISTRICT 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN E. GERL (NON)	26	45.61
RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (NON)	24	42.11
ROBERT G. HACKER (NON)	7	12.28

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER PLAINFIELD TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % PETER HURTADO (NON) 42 100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - PLAINFIELD CUSD 202

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TOMMIE L. VAN (NON)	35	24.48
ANTHONY G. SCALA (NON)	25	17.48
GREG NICHOLS (NON)	21	14.69
ROGER BONUCHI (NON)	20	13.99
KEVIN G. KIRBERG (NON)	19	13.29

WILLIAM P. DARGAN, JR. (NON)	12	8.39
DAVE OBRZUT (NON)	11	7.69

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MIKE O'CONNELL (NON)	25	36.23
JEFF MAY (NON)	18	26.09
JEFFREY VICKERY (NON)	16	23.19
BRAD M. BABER (NON)	10	14.49

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - WILL FULL 6 YR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DOUGLAS L. ZIECH (NON)	33	42.86
NANCY TERLEP BARTELS (NON)	23	29.87
DENISE RUTTER (NON)	21	27.27

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - WILL UNEXP 4 YR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON)	0	0